QOWoO~NOOOUITP,WN P

N =
|_\

=
N

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31
32

RESOLUTION NO. 9649

A RESOLUTION introduced by Public Infrastructure Committee comprised of
Councilmembers Sylvia Ortiz, David Banks and Neil Dobler
recommending approval of Project Nos. 501108.01, 501109.01 and
501110.01 for restoration, stabilization and rehabilitation of Ward-
Martin Creek, west of the intersection of 11" Street and Collins
Avenue.

WHEREAS, the Governing Body adopted Resolution No. 9425 approving the 2024-

2033 Capital Improvement Program and the 2024-2026 Capital Improvement Budget and

Resolution No. 9520 approving the 2025-2034 Capital Improvement Program and the

2025-2027 Capital Improvement Budget; and

WHEREAS, the resolutions require Governing Body approval for projects that are
ready for construction and whose total project budget exceeds $250,000; and

WHEREAS, on March 18, 2025, the Public Infrastructure Committee recommended
approval of the project(s).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE

CITY OF TOPEKA, KANSAS, that Project Nos. 501108.01, 501109.01 and 501110.01 for

restoration, stabilization and rehabilitation of Ward-Martin Creek, west of the intersection of

11th Street and Collins Avenue, as further described in Exhibit A is hereby approved.

ADOPTED and APPROVED by the Governing Body on April 8, 2025.

CITY OF TOPEKA, KANSAS

Michael A. Padilla, Mayor
ATTEST:

Brenda Younger, City Clerk

RES/2025 CIP Projects Exceeding $250,000
501108.01 Ward-Martin Creek
3/7/2025



Project Name:

Main Project Number:
Project Manager:

EXHIBIT A

Capital Improvement Project Final Approval

Ward-Martin Site B

501108.01. 501109.01, 501110.01

Zach Stueve

Event Target Date
Design Complete
Construction 2025

Funding Source
Cash

Totals

Final Estimate
$ 52,177

Repairs and replaces approximately 250 linear feet of Rip-
Rap on the banks and channel bed of Ward-Martin Creek
located on the eastern border of Washburn Park, just west
of the intersection of 11th and Collins.




