1	RESOLUTION NO. 9649		
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	A RESOLUTION	Councilmembers Sylvi recommending approves 501110.01 for restorated to the councilment of	nfrastructure Committee comprised of a Ortiz, David Banks and Neil Dobler al of Project Nos. 501108.01, 501109.01 and ion, stabilization and rehabilitation of Ward- the intersection of 11 th Street and Collins
10	WHEREAS,	, the Governing Body add	opted Resolution No. 9425 approving the 2024-
11	2033 Capital Improvement Program and the 2024-2026 Capital Improvement Budget and		
12	Resolution No. 9520 approving the 2025-2034 Capital Improvement Program and the		
13	2025-2027 Capital Improvement Budget; and		
14	WHEREAS, the resolutions require Governing Body approval for projects that are		
15	ready for construction and whose total project budget exceeds \$250,000; and		
16	WHEREAS, on March 18, 2025, the Public Infrastructure Committee recommended		
17	approval of the project(s).		
18	NOW, THE	REFORE, BE IT RESOL	VED, BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE
19	CITY OF TOPEKA, KANSAS, that Project Nos. 501108.01, 501109.01 and 501110.01 fo		
20	restoration, stabilization and rehabilitation of Ward-Martin Creek, west of the intersection of		
21	11th Street and Collins Avenue, as further described in Exhibit A is hereby approved.		
22	ADOPTED and APPROVED by the Governing Body on April 8, 2025.		
23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32			CITY OF TOPEKA, KANSAS Michael A. Padilla, Mayor
	ATTEST: Brenda Younger, C	 Citv Clerk	iviichaci A. Faullia, iviayol
ح	Diction Fouriget, C	only Olonk	

EXHIBIT A

	Capital Improvement Pro	ject Final Approval
		500 de-
Project Name:	Ward-Martin Site B	Repairs and replaces approximately 250 linear feet of Rip-
		Rap on the banks and channel bed of Ward-Martin Creek
Main Project Number:	501108.01. 501109.01, 501110.01	located on the eastern border of Washburn Park, just west
Project Manager:	Zach Stueve	of the intersection of 11th and Collins.
_		
Event	Target Date	
Design	Complete	
Construction	2025	
Funding Source	Final Estimate	
Cash	\$ 552,177	
Cush	552,177	
Totals	\$ 552,177	